TONBRIDGE & MALLING BOROUGH COUNCIL RECORD OF DECISION

Decision Taken By: Cabinet Member for Housing and Environment Services

Decision No: D150077MEM

Date: 28 September 2015

Decision(s) and Reason(s)

Parking Action Plan

(Report of Director of Street Scene, Leisure and Technical Services)

The report provided an update on the phased approach to on-street parking management with a focus on the work in progress in relation to Phase 8 of the Parking Action Plan.

Following consideration by the Joint Transportation Board, the Cabinet Member for Housing and Environment Services resolved that:

- (1) the way forward, as set out in the report, be agreed; and
- (2) the separate parking reviews for Hildenborough and Kings Hill be progressed.

In accordance with Paragraph 2 Annex 1 of the Executive Procedure Rules the Leader nominated the Cabinet Member for Housing and Environment Services to take this decision in the absence of the Cabinet portfolio holder (Planning and Transportation).

Reasons: As set out in the report submitted to the Joint Transportation Board of 28 September 2015

Signed Cabinet Member for Housing and Environment

J Anderson

Services

Signed Leader: N Heslop

Signed Chief Executive: J Beilby

Date of publication: 2 October 2015

This decision will come into force and may then be implemented on the expiry of 5 working days after publication unless it is called in.